
mffi&& grfr?E r&wBr$ffi &ffwwwwwwwwv *plwpl*ww%e&% uY:w

Email - contacttstac@qmail.comleeaastaca@qmaif,ll'iil 
sihat undertokins

Tel: +91 06122222622

:.1!

lr9"

isiiili l4I'

.-ri*iH

Ir c. T l'1 r^

VERY SHORT E-TENDER NOTICE NO. 15/RFP/2023-24
empanelled Agencies vide BSTDC Letter No- t,4l23, date- 06.05.2023 )

File. No: to7 /Enec/2o23 Date: I
rement mode only - www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in)

1 BSTDC invites e-bids from eligible experienced empanelled Event Management Agencies for organizing pitripaksha Mela, at
Gaya, Bihar, as given bellow

.-Wry
Executive dnglne'er

BSTDC, Patna

Bid Processing Fee
(Online Payment) (Rs.)

( Non -Refu nda ble)

Operation & Maintenance of the
Project after Commissioning (ln

months)

of Tent City in Gaya on the occasion of
Pitripaksha Mela-2023

Date of downloading of bid document
From 22.08.2023to 25.08.2023 up to 3.00 pM through website:

YVlryUCp-I9!2.b1haLC a v, u

Place & Date of Pre-bid meeting
Date: 23.08.2023, Time 3.00 PM, Chief Engineer, BSTDC office, Hotel
Kautilya Vihar, Beer Chand Patel Marg, patna-800001

Last date and time for receipt of online bids Date 28.08.2023, at 3:00 PM

Last Date and time for Submission of hard copy of relevant
documents

Date 29.08.2023, at 3.00 PM

Time and Date of opening of technical bids Date 29.08.2023, at 3.30 PM

Date of Technical Presentation Date: 3L.08.2023, at 3:00 PM onwards

Time and Date of financial bids To be Communicated later on

Period of bids validity 90 days

Officer inviting bids Executive Engineer (BSTDC)

Thedetailsrelatedtopayment,eligibilitycriteriaandevaluationp'o.;
can be obtained through website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in

Alltheinformation/corrigendum/addendumrelatedtotheprojectshallbepublisr,"don
on nigam website Bid processing fees, bid Document Cost and EMD shall be paid through online mode only, i.e., internet payment
gateway (credit card/debit card/ Net Banking/ NEFT/RTGS

The Authority shall have the right to reject the bid partially or fully without assigning any reason whatsoever.

For any information, contact Chief Engineer, Mobile No. +91 8789490460, Executive Engineer, Mobile No. +91 9431083130

BSTDChasempanelledtheEventManagementAgenciesfortwoy",
06.06.2023 thus only Selected Empanelled Agencies can Participate as per above mentioned letter.
Furtherdetailsofworkscanbeobtainedfromtheoffi."o
please contact e-proc 2.0 helpdesk, Mjunction services Ltd. - RJ complex, 2nd floor, canara Bank complex, Khajpura, Ashiana Road, ps -
Shastri Nagar, Patna -800014, Bihar, Toll free number 1,800 512 6571; email lD: eproc2srlpport(obihar.qov.in

(10 Minutes presentation + 5 Minutes Discussion ) Minimum Time for presentation = l-5 Minutes


